SAFETY RECALL

Irwin Classic Series Circular Saw Blade 3-Pack

The saw blades can fall out of the bottom of the plastic packaging, posing a laceration hazard.

This recall notice involves the packaging of Irwin circular saw blades limited promotion 3-packs sold exclusively at Lowe's stores from approximately October 2011 through November 2011. This safety recall does not affect the safe use of the saw blades.

Irwin Classic Series 10-inch Circular Saw Blade Limited Promotion 3-Pack
Model number "ICSLD3PK" is located on the front top right corner

Consumers should immediately contact the firm to receive a free storage container for the saw blades. Consumers should not disturb any saw blades that remain in the packaging but should store the saw blades in the packaging in a safe and secure location until the container arrives, then immediately transfer the saw blades to the container and discard the original packaging.

For more information contact Irwin at:

1 (800) 464-7946

In cooperation with the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission